13, Landmark, 175, Carter Road, Bandra (W), Mumbai - 400050. India.

Tel: +91-22-26494847 / 48

Date: July 15, 2021

To,
Secretary
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

<u>Subject: Report under Regulation 10(6) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial</u> Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ('SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011')

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is in reference to the captioned subject, please note that, we, Parabhakar Shankar Deodhar, Amrita Prabhakar Deodhar, Dinesh Amrutlal Kotech, Deodhar Electro Design Private Limited, Devize (India) Private Limited, Printquick Private Limited, Origin Instrumentation Private Limited and P S Deodhar Foundation Trust (hereinafter collectively referred to as 'Acquirers') are hereby submitting report for claiming exemption under Regulation 10(4)(a)&(b) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 pursuant to acquisition of 34,75,946 (Thirty Four Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty Six) Equity Shares representing 34.76% of the post allotment paid-up equity share capital of Aplab Limited ('Target Company') pursuant to the allotment made by the Target Company on rights basis on July 09, 2021.

Pursuant to the same, kindly find enclosed the report as required under Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 and take note of the same.

For and on behalf of Acquirers

(Authorised Signatory)

<u>Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchange in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Aplab Limited				
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	Parabhakar Shankar Deodhar				
		Amrita Prabhakar Deodhar				
		Dinesh AmrutlalKotech				
		Deodhar Electro Design Private Limited				
		Devize (India) Private Limited				
		Printquick Private Limited Origin Instrumentation Private Limited				
		P S Deodhar Foundation Trust				
		(Hereinafter referred to as " Acquirers ")				
3.	Name of the stock exchange where shares of	BSE Limited ('BSE')				
	the TC are listed					
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if	Acquisition pursuant to allotment of shares under Rights Issue				
	any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares.					
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is	Clause (a) & (b) of sub-regulation (4) of Regulation 10 of the Securities and Exchange Board				
	exempted from making open offer.	of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.				
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition					
	was required to be made under regulation 10	Not Applicable				
	(5) and if so,					
	 Whether disclosure was made and whether 					
	it was made within the timeline specified					
	under the regulations.					
	 Date of filing with the stock exchange. 					
7.	Details of acquisition	Disclosures required tobe made	Whether the disclosures under			
		underRegulation 10(5)	Regulation 10(5) are actually made			
	a. Name of the transferor / seller	Not Applicable	Not Applicable			
	b. Date of acquisition	Not Applicable	Not Applicable			
	c. Number of shares/ voting rights in respect	Not Applicable	Not Applicable			
	of the acquisitions from each person					
	mentioned in 7(a) above					
	d. Total shares proposed to be acquired /	Not Applicable	Not Applicable			

	actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC					
	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be	Not Applicable		Not Applicable		
0	acquired / actually acquired	Due Tremestien		Doct Transaction		
8.	Shareholding details	Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction		
		(As on the date of Allotment)		(Post Allotment)		
		No. of shares held	% w.r.t. to total share	No. of shares held	% w.r.t. to total	
			capital of TC		share capital of	
					TC	
	Acquirers					
	Parabhakar Shankar Deodhar	5,34,716	10.69	11,11,868	11.12	
	Amrita Prabhakar Deodhar	12,60,000	25.20	34,30,918	34.31	
	Dinesh AmrutlalKotech	441	0.01	1,226	0.01	
	Deodhar Electro Design Private Limited	2,10,338	4.21	4,20,676	4.21	
	Devize (India) Private Limited	2,20,451	4.41	4,40,902	4.41	
	Printquick Private Limited	76,832	1.54	2,13,562	2.14	
	Origin Instrumentation Private Limited	12,210	0.24	33,979	0.34	
	P S Deodhar Foundation Trust	1,37,803	2.76	2,75,606	2.76	
	TOTAL	24,52,791	49.06	59,28,737	59.29	
	Seller					
	Not Applicable					

For and on behalf of Acquirers

(Authorized Signatory)

Date: July 15, 2021

Place: Thane, Maharashtra